

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3483 OF 2004

GHOUSE MOIDDIN @ BABASAB(D) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

[for the State]

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prayed for time to go through the original records and also to file revenue records to show if the appellants still continue to be in possession of Survey No.107 and Survey Nos.137 to 140. Prayer is accepted and four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

On such documents being filed, learned counsel for private Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall be at liberty to file documents in rebuttal in two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master